
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2776
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
ALLOTMENT OF SHOPS, STALLS AND PARKING LOTS TO SC/ST HANDICAPPED
Marndi Shri Sudam

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NDMC/MCD and Delhi Government are being approached by `All India Association for SC/ST and Physically Handicapped Peoples Upliftment` to seek reservation in allotment of Shops, Stalls, Kiosks and Parking lots etc. since August, 2003;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this direction so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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